Bombay City and more particularly described in the FIRST SCHEDULE hereinunder 

written and shown delineated with RED Color boundary line on the plan of the said 

Property, annexed hereto and marked as Annexure “A”.  

C. The said Property is fully occupied by 226 Tenants (Two Hundred and Twenty-Six) viz; 

206 (two hundred and six) residential tenants, 2 (two) commercial units, ad 18 

(eighteen) retail units (collectively as “Tenants”), who are eligible to be rehabilitated 

under the provisions of the Development Control and Promotion Regulations 2034 

(“DCPR-2034”). The said Tenants have formed 2 (two) proposed Societies namely (i)